This Quarter in the Word

Mon, Nov. 28
Tue, Nov. 29
Wed, Nov. 30
Thu, Dec. 1
Fri, Dec: 2
Sat, Dec. 3
Sun, Dec. 4

Mon, Dec. 5
Tue, Dec. 6
Wed, Dec. 7
Thu, Dec. 8
Fri, Dec. 9
Sat, Dec. 10
Sun, Dec. 11

Mon, Dec. 12
Tue, Dec. 13
Wed, Dec. 14
Thu, Dec. 15
Fri, Dec. 16
Sat, Dec. 17
Sun, Dec. 18

My Sheep Hear My Voice
Guided by the Spirit

God Will Rise Up with Care
Recounting God’s Goodness
God’s Everlasting Love

A Prophetic Declaration
Hear and Believe

God’s Messenger Is Coming

God Calls His People to Return
God’s Prophet Is Coming

God’s Spirit Moves His Prophets
God Will Preserve David’s House
God Opens Zechariah's Mouth
Blessed Be the God of Israel

The Word Became Flesh
John’s Testimony

Here Is the Lamb of God!
Come and See!

Prepare the Way of the Lord
Know and Hear!

John’s Confession

John 10:22-30
John 16:1-15
Isaiah 30:18-26
Psalm 103:1-12
Psalm 103:13-22
Luke 1:5-17
Luke 1:18-25

Malachi 3:1-6
Malachi 3:7-18
Malachi 4:1-6

2 Peter 1:16-21
Zechariah 12:1-10
Luke 1:57-66
Luke 1:67-80

John 1:1-14

John 1:15-28
John 1:29-42

John 1:43-51
Isaiah 40:1-11
[saiah 40:21-31
Luke 3:2b-6, 15-18



Mon, Dec. 19
Tue, Dec. 20
Wed, Dec. 21
Thu, Dec. 22
Fri, Dec. 23
Sat, Dec. 24
Sun, Dec. 25

Mon, Dec. 26
Tue, Dec. 27
Wed, Dec. 28
Thu, Dec. 29
Fri, Dec. 30
Sat, Dec. 31

Sun, Jan. 1

Mon, Jan. 2
Tue; Jan:3
Wed, Jan. 4
Thu, Jan. 5
Fri, Jan. 6
Sat, Jan. 7
Sun, Jan. 8

Mon, Jan. 9
Tue, Jan. 10
Wed, Jan. 11
Thu, Jan. 12
Fri, Jan. 13

Sat, Jan. 14

Sun, Jan. 15

ii

A Virgin Will Conceive Matthew 1:18-25
The Ruler from Bethlehem Micah 5:1-15
A Son Is Given Isaiah 9:1-7
The Root of Jesse Isaiah 11:1-10
The Lord Is with You Luke 1:26-38
Blessed Among Women Luke 1:39-45

Luke 1:46-55

My Soul Rejoices in the Lord

God Will Bless the Faithful Deuteronomy 30:1-10
Choose Life Deuteronomy 30:11-20
God Forgives the Penitent 1 John 1:1-10
Christ the Atoning Sacrifice 1 John 2:1-11
We Are God’s Children 1 John 3:1-10
Dedicating the Temple 2 Chronicles 7:1-11
Walk Faithfully Before God 2 Chronicles 7:12-22

Isaiah 43:14-28
Ezekiel 37:1-14
Ezekiel 37:15-28
Hosea 11

God’s Blessing, Israel’s Unfaithfulness
Dry Bones Shall Live

Israel Will Be God’s People

God’s Compassion

Stand Firm in the Spirit 2 Thessalonians 2:3-15
A Faithful Protector 2 Thessalonians 3:1-5, 13-17
God’s Chosen Witnesses [saiah 43:1-13
The Lord Is My Shepherd Psalm 23
Guided by God’s Word Psalm 119:81-96
Trust in the Lord Proverbs 3:1-15
Tested Faith 1 Peter 1:3-12
Chosen for Holiness 1 Peter 1:13-25
God Guides and Refines [saiah 48:1-11
God Leads and Directs [saiah 48:12-22




Mon, Jan. 16
Tue, Jan. 17
Wed, Jan. 18
Thu, Jan. 19
Fri, Jan. 20
Sat, Jan. 21
Sun; Jan. 22

Mon, Jan. 23
Tue, Jan. 24
Wed, Jan. 25
Thu, Jan. 26
Fri, Jarv. 27
Sat, Jan. 28
Sun, Jan. 29

Mon, Jan. 30
Tue, Jan. 31
Wed, Feb. 1
Thu, Feb. 2
Fri, Feb. 3
Sat, Feb. 4
Sun, Feb. 5

Mon, Feb. 6
Tue, Feb. 7
Wed, Feb. 8
Thu, Feb. 9
Fri, Feb. 10
Sat, Feb. 11
Sun, Feb. 12

Passing from Death to Life
You Are Light in the Lord
Christ Will Shine upon You
God’s Word Lights My Path
Your Light Has Come

Jesus, the Light of the World
Obeying God Brings Justice

God Is Love

God’s Love Revealed

Testimony to God’s Love

God Will Go with You

The Lord, Merciful and Gracious
God Is Near Despite Adversity
God Will Pour Out the Spirit

The Last Will Be First
God, Teach and Guide Me
Majestic Is God’s Name!
God Will Build a House
Who Am I?

God Confounds the Wise
God Chooses the Lowly

God’s Children and Heirs
A Holy Nation

Abide in Christ

Chosen by Christ

Be Holy

Keep God’s Statutes
Kindle God’s Gift

1 John 3:14-24
Ephesians 5:1-10
Ephesians 5:11-20
Psalm 119:97-112
[saiah 60:1-8
John 8:12-20
[saiah 58:1-14

1 John 4:1-8

1 John 4:9-21

1 John 5:10-21
Exodus 33:12-23
Exodus 34:5-17
Joel 1:1-4. 14-20
Joel 2:18-31

Matthew 20:1, 6-16
Psalm 25:1-15

Psalm 8

2 Samuel 7:1, 4-17

2 Samuel 7:18-29

1 Corinthians 1:18-24
1 Corinthians 1:25-31

Galatians 4:1-7
Exodus 19:1-8

John 15:1-14

John 15:15-27
Leviticus 19:2-4, 9-18
Leviticus 20:22-26

2 Timothy 1:3-14

iii



Mon, Feb. 13
Tue, Feb. 14
Wed, Feb. 15
Thu, Feb. 16
Fri, Feb. 17
Sat, Feb. 18
Sun, Feb. 19

Mon, Feb. 20
Tue, Feb. 21
Wed, Feb. 22
Thu, Feb. 23
Fri, Feb. 24
Sat, Feb. 25
Sun, Feb. 26

Pure and Undefiled Religion James 1:19-27

Defender of the Oppressed Amos 5:7-15
Father of Orphans, Protector of Widows Psalm 68:1-13
Defend the Poor and Needy Proverbs 31:1-9
Good News for the Poor Luke 4:16-30
Coming Miseries upon the Rich James 5:1-11
God Has Chosen the Poor James 2:1-12
Rescued from Darkness Colossians 1:9-22
A Charge to a Young Leader 1 Timothy 6:11-16
God Turns Darkness into Light Isaiah 42:8-17
God’s Word Gives Light Psalm 119:121-136
You Are Children of Light 1 Thessalonians 5:1-10
You Are Chosen 1 Peter 2:1-12

The Light Brings Freedom 1 Peter 2:13-25



